AMA Charter Club #152 Celebrating 64 years www.valleyflyers.com

Fun Scale Event Fun Fly & Swap Meet VF General Meeting

We would like your feedback. If you have ideas for improving the newsletter, or would like to submit articles/ideas,
contact: emayer@pacbell.net. Ted Mayer, Newsletter editor

Photo Courtesy Bob Tarlau, Mark Miller & Tony Aguila



Report from the AMA show
This year,
again, the club
participated in
the AMA Show
at the Ontario
Convention
Center. I
wanted
to thank
Mr. Chuck

Thomson for heading the show
committee. | also want to thank
each and every member of the
committee for their fine work at
representing the Valley Flyers at
the Convention:

Friday and Saturday
5 new members, 3 paid with

cash $75,and 2 paid with visa
$50.

4 junior renewals 2 paid with
cash and 2 paid with

Visa $20

53 renewals.

4 VVIP member renewals (free)
35 members paid cash. $875
18 paid with visa $450

Total off 66 members.

Total $970 in cash and $450
visa.

Total for Friday and Saturday
$1490.

Sunday was slow.

1 new, paid with visa $25

3 renewals 2 paid cash $50,

1 paid with visa $25

4 junior 3 pay cash $30

1 pay visa $10

Total off 8 member

Total $80 cash and $60 in visa

Total for Sunday $140

$1490+$140= $1630 not bad!!

Thanks to everyone who
supported the Valley Flyers at
the AMA Expo!

Upcomming events_
We have two events scheduled

for you in February. The Fun
Scale Event will be on February
2nd.

The next event is The Valley
Flyers Fun Fly & Swap Meet
on February 16th. This event
will be free to all Valley Flyers
members.

Be sure to mark your Calendar
for the first 2014 Valley
Flyers meeting at the Encino
Community Center on Tuesday,
January 28nd.

Benny Elkouby
President

Sign up and get the new
MEMBERSHIP CARD

Contact: Barbara Brace
(Membership Director)
babz2008@gmail.com

See the latest Updated Apollo 11 field requlations on Index 7

é )
Valley Flyers Field Support Information and
Runway Repair Fund
Contact: Chuck Thompson : chuckthompson@mac.com
Checks should be made out to:

Valley Flyers Foundation
O Z



mailto:babz2008@gmail.com

OCTOBIR RAITIL

AT THE TUESDAY FEBRUARY 25TH CLUB MEETING

JANUARY 2014 VALLEY FLYER
FINANCIALS

CHECKING ACCT;  $2085.92
PAYPAL, $808.24
TOTAL; $2894.16

PROCEEDS FROM AMA SHOW
HAVE NOT BEEN DEPOSITED.

BOB SMITH, TREASURER

CASSUTT RACER BY SEAGULL

This month’s drawing will feature an electric scale Formula | racer:

Product Description
Key Features

« Park 480-sized version of the famous Formula 1 racer
« Very light balsa and balsa plywood construction
« provides low weight and wing loading
+ Plug-in wings with high-strength carbon fiber joiner
« Painted fiberglass cowl and wheel pants FULL SIZE CASSUTT AT RENO
« Large magnetic top hatch
« Covered and trimmed in UltraCote® covering
« Scale cockpit with painted racing pilot figure
« All hardware and accessories included
Needed To Complete

- 4+ channel transmitter and receiver radio system
- (4) mini servos

- 25-3S LiPo flight battery, 2200-2600mAh

- Brushless outrunner motor

-ESC

- Propeller

- Charger for flight battery

G J
Please help support your club by purchasing some raffle tickets!
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Day 1
Setyup

Photos courtesy Athena Aguila
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2014

Day 1
Setyup

Photos courtesy Athena Aguila



AMA Show

Day 2 & 3

Around the Booth

Photos courtesy Athena Aguila




Raffle
Winners

Photos courtesy Athena Aguila
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Board Meeting on 1/7/2014 Page 11

7:30pm Start. Benny reports the
2014 letter of agreement with
Recreation and Parks has been
completed and signed.

7:35pm 2nd topic: A camera
crew was shooting at the field for
Storage Wars. The producers
say they will mention the Valley
Flyers during the program. They
had permit to shut down field but
they did not.

7:40pm 3rd topic: Chuck talked
the volunteers who would be
helping with the AMA Expo and
the materials still needed.
7:41PM 3rd topic: Chuck: Elec-
tric fly and heli event posters
need to be hung up for display.
| ordered stickers they will be
here. Whose vehicles will be
used? And who will bring what?
We will be able to print out cards.
Tena will print out fixed copies of
the new calendar schedule. Do
we need more Velcro? Benny: If
we need it | will get it. We should
have supply of membership
forms. Projector needs to be
picked up by Dave. Chuck: ex-
tension cords, and candy. Raf-
fle tickets, | would like to make
a motion to spend 300 on raffle
prizes (all said I) , we need to go
around to the venders. Set up
simulators. They open on Friday
at 11:00am.

8:00pm 4™ topic, Benny: Glen-
dale field. | submitted the pro-
posal to change a couple things.
| sent it a week ago. We will wait

to spend more money on Glen-
dale whenl they OK the things
we have proposed.

8:10pm 5" topic Bob Smith:
Finances $568.54 to Paypal
$2,222. Checking. $2,790.54
Total. We will not be spend-
ing anything until after the AMA
show. I'll post fliers for Feb, and
March event that at the field, The
sanctions have been approved
for 2 Feb events. They do not
approve any events until after
our insurance is back in place for
2014. We are covered till the end
of March.

8:15pm6" topic Benny: the
IMAC event did not get approved
by the airport. There is a height

limit. They tried. FAA. The Club
will stage a Fly Fun on that date
in April (the 5th) that had been
set aside for IMAC.

8:22pm 8" topic Mario:When
new members sign up they
should be given a copy of the
rules for the field.

8:23pm 9™ topic Benny: in Dec
someone approached me about
the sign board.

8:25pm 10" topic Bob asked Ricc
to tell him as far in advance as
possible what program is plan-
ning for a particular membership
meeting so that the meeting can
be promoted in the eNews and
hopefully attract additional mem-
bers.

8:26pm 11 topic Jason: most of
the stuff that was on the site is

updated. Tony needs to update

the people who are now gone,
and make it current. | am always
available.

8:30pm 12t topic HTMO has
miss spellings on it. “Talking
many people” yes the applica-
tion need to be updated, well at
least they have some misspelled
words.

8:31pm 13" topic talking about
heli event, and how many peo-
ple are excited about it. Talking
about safety.

8:32pm 14" topic Mark: intro-
duced himself as heli director,
and talked about his view about
all plane and heli’s fliers should
be able to get along. About how
many have joined AMA and
getting them to join Valley Fli-
ers, and about participation.
Benny:They need to submit their
AMA number

8:34pm 15" topic Member Ties
update.

8:35pm 16" topic  Mike
Stoner:New people need to be
taught the field etiquette, It can
get dangerous.

8:36pm 17" topic Battery char-
gers.

Good night.
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San Fernando Valley R/C Flyers

2014 Application for Membership

Date of Application / /
Full Name *AMA Membership Number:
* Current AMA membership is required to be a SFVRCF member. Failure to supply a

valid and current AMA number within 45 days of application will void SFVRCF membership.
Address
City State Zi Phon ( )

p e

“Go by’ Name Birth Date / /
EMAIL ADDRESS:

(Print one letter per block)
The Club Respects Your Privacy! Email Addresses will only be used for informing members of upcoming meetings & events and will be kept confidential.

| am a member in good standing with the Academy of Model Aeronautics.
| am a certified AMA CD (Contest Director).

As a member of San Fernando Valley Radio Control Flyers | agree to abide by the San Fernando Valley Radio Control Flyers Club
bylaws, AMA rules, the Apollo XI Field regulations, and the normal standards of conduct and courtesy.

Signature

Interests
Check all that apply

Membership Type
Check Applicable Description

I’ll help with
Check all that apply

New Member **

$25.00

Learning to fly

Electrics / Park Flyers

Flight Instruction

Renewal

$25.00

Learning to build

Pylon Racing

Building Instruction

Additional Family Member

$10.00

Sport Flying

Jets

Safety

Junior

$10.00

Pattern

Giant Scale

Hospitality

Other*

Scale Models

Helicopters

Contests

* Please explain

** January 1 - March 31 $25.00 | April 1 - June 30 $20.00 | July 1 - Sept. 30 $15.00 | October 1 - December 31 $10.00
**PRORATED FEES FOR NEW MEMBERS ONLY!

R/C Combat

3D Aerobatics

Field Maintenance

Membership Feedback - Please give us your comments on how you feel about the club/field or other items you think can be improved:

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Received / /

Paid $ /

Membership Year 2014

Valley Flyers Membership « Box 2055 « North Hills« CA « 91393

www.valleyflyers.com
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2014 BOARD MEMBERS

President

Vice president
Treasurer

Secretary
Membership Dir.
Public Relations
Event Safety Director
Field Safety Director
Newsletter Editor
Program Director
Training Coordinator
Electric Director
Event Director
Webmaster
Hospitality

Giant Scale Dir.
Helicopter Director
Field Manager
Turbine Director

Media Director

Benny Elkouby

Mike Stoner

Bob Smith

Tena Homme

Barbara Brace

Bob Tarlau

Mario Sweet

Winston Brown

Ted Mayer
Ricc Beiber
Tony di Leo
Randy Mytar
Robert Burn
Tony Aguila
Dan Ziliak
Adam Gelbart
Mark Selkirk
Dave Sweany
Matt Carroll

Athena Aguila

bennyel@.att.net

mstonero6@gmail.com

bobthesmith2003@yahoo.com

tena@romulan.viewgeneration.com
babz2008@gmail.com
bob@tarlau.com
mariojsweet@yahoo.com
winston.brown@lausd.net
emayer@pacbell.net
diverdan3234@yahoo.com
toniano@yahoo.com
rmytar@gmail.com
bean_counterbb@yahoo.com
taguila@yahoo.com
diverdan3234@yahoo.com
Adam.gelbart@verizon.net
marks@instanet.com
demflyer@msn.com

matt@mattcarroll.com.

athena@romulan.viewgeneration.com

818-235-9098

818-448-6422

661-298-2614

818-358-3881

818-310-1874

818-794-9260

818-980-9641

323-757-1323

818-618-2080

818-497-4567

818-652-9366

818-789-7719

626-488-8844

510-421-3906

818-363-5885

310-441-9408

818-340-0696

818-447-4510

805-907-4462

818-299-04334



mailto:tena@romulan.viewgeneration.com
mailto:babz2008@gmail.com
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mailto:diverdan3234@yahoo.com
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mailto:athena@romulan.viewgeneration.com
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Support the hobby shops that support your club
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Apollo Xl Field Flying Regulations

\

This facility is designed to accommodate four general types of powered
remotely controlled aircraft in separate areas of the park.
1. Radio controlled heavier than one pound on the main runway.
2. Radio controlled one pound or less & R/C gliders North of the pit area.
3. Radio controlled helicopters South of the pit area
4. Control line flight in the designated Control line circles

This facility does NOT accommodate free flight aircraft, Kites, rocketry of any
kind; R/C cars or R/C trucks.

Radio Control Flight Rules
. All pilots must fly from one of the designated pilot stands.
. The frequency board will be used at all times and pilots must post their frequency usage with a card
or |.D that contains their name or picture |.D.
. Open flying is restricted during scheduled events.
. No take offs and landings from the pit area, taxiways, or grass.
. 400 feet maximum flying altitude.
. Take-off and landings to be in the same direction according to the wind.
. Down-wind passes over the runway are prohibited when other aircraft are flying.
. Some sort of fuel recovery system must be used when fueling planes to avoid spillage.
9. All pilots will follow taxiways directions as posted.
10. Pilots will call out their intentions (landing, take-off, etc) and clear the runway quickly.
11. There shall be no flying during facility mowing operations
12. Flying over the Golf course, access roads or public roads is prohibited.
13. Each type of aircraft must fly and pit within the area designated on the map for that type of ve-
hicle. Fixed wing aircraft will have a standard left or right pattern depending on the wind.

Failure to comply with these regulations may result in a citation, loss of flying privilege or both.
**Pilots please note, the Field is closed to open flying during all Valley Flyers Events.
Pilots must check-in to participate. A valid VF Club membership and/or AMA membership is required.

Become a member, visit www.Valleyflyers.com for more information. 2/2013 y

N —

O ~NO O bW
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mgm
ApoIIo 11 Fac:llty Schedule — 2014
Organized Events Provide Field Improvements for Everyone!
Date ‘ Time ‘ Event ‘ Contest Director (CD)
FEBRUARY
2 SUN 8a-7p Fun Scale Event Randy Mytar 818-789-7719 rmytar@gmail.com
Fun Fly & Swap Meet
16 SUN 8a-7p Sam Gengo thevalleyflyer@yahoo.com
FREE For VF Member:
MARCH ,_
piroflipre@hotmail.com
15 SAT - Heli Fun Fl Sergio marachilian 818-406-3844
sa 7p v & NO RC Airplane FLYING ANYWHERE
ON PREMISES
APRIL
5 SAT 7a-7p Fun Fly Benny Elkouby 818-235-9098 bennyel@att.net
flynnracer@aol.com
FRI% Day NO HELICOPTER FLYING ANYWHERE
11-12-13 7a-7p | George Finch Memorial Race Q40/Q500 Travis Flynn 818-843-4107 ON PREMISES
SAT & SUN
NO ELECTRIC FLYING ANYWHERE ON
PREMISES
MAY _
Pizza Fun Fly / Engine Clinic Bob Smith 661-298-2614 bobthesmith2003@yahoo.com
10 SAT 8a-7p
EREE For VE Member:
matt@mattcarroll.com
NO HELICOPTER FLYING ANYWHERE
24-25 SAT & SUN 8a-7p LA JETS Spring - 2 Days Matt Carroll 805-907-4462 ON PREMISES
NO ELECTRIC PROP FLYING
ANYWHERE ON PREMISES
JUNE _
6 FRI % Day flynnracer(@aol.com
7a-7p NO HELICOPTER FLYING ANYWHERE
Q40/Q500 Race Travis Flynn 818-843-4107 ON PREMISES
7-8 SAT & SUN
7a-7p
NO ELECTRIC FLYING ANYWHERE ON
PREMISES
rmytar@gmail.com
7a-7p Randy Mytar 818-789-7719
21-22 SAT & SUN Western States 2 Day Electric Fun Fly bennyel@att.net
7a-7p Benny Elkouby 818-235-9098
JULY
Fun Fly & Swap Meet
6 SUN 8a-7p Chuck Thompson — VF 818-359-3976 chuckthompson@mac.com
FREE For VF Member: _
matt@mattcarroll.com
NO HELICOPTER FLYING ANYWHERE
19 SAT 8a-7p LA JETS — Summer — 1 Day Matt Carrol 805-907-4462 ON PREMISES
NO ELECTRIC PROP ANYWHERE ON
PREMISES
22 TUE 7p-dusk Club Meeting at Field 7:30 pm Benny Elkouby 818-235-9098 bennyel@att.net
AUGUST
23 SAT&SUN | 8a7p | All Scale Event [ Adam Gelbart 310-441-9408 [ adam.gelbart@verizon.net
16 | SAT | 8a-7p | VF Fun Fly & Swap Meet | Scott Ramos 818-407-1180 | saramos@earthlink.net
SEPTEMBER i
7 SUN 8a-7p All Electric Fun-Fly Randy Mytar 818-789-7719 rmytar@gmail.com
21 SUN 8a-dusk VF Fun Fly / Member’s BBQ Bob Smith 661-298-2614 thesmith2! hoo.com
FREE For VF Member:
OCTOBER i
12 | SUN 8a-7p Try & Fly : Public Open House Chuck Thompson 818-359-3976 | chuckthompson@mac.com
NOVEMBER
1 SAT 8a-7p VF Fun Fly & Swap Meet Benny Elkouby 818-235-9098 bennyel@att.net
bob.w(@jetca .com
NO HELICOPTER FLYING ANYWHERE
9 SUN 8a-7p LA JETS - Fall 1 Day Bob Wilcox 818-203-4923 ON PREMISES
NO ELECTRIC FLYING ANYWHERE ON
PREMISES
DECEMBER
7 SUN 8a-7p Toys-for-Tots: Open to all Sizes Darrell Martin 818-368-1488 dmartinl 68@aol.com
ONLY PILOTS ACCEPTED AT REGISTRATION DESK WITH CURRENT AMA ALLOWED TO FLY
[ AMA Academy of Model Aeronautics Offici i iation i i
BSS Black Sheep Squadron Peanut scale, minjature, electric, and indoor aircraft
VE Giant Scale Squadron Giant Scale Squadron of the Valley Flyers
VCB Valley Circle Burners Control Line (C/L) flying club — Some events may affect runway maneuvers
VE Valley Flyers San Fernando Valley R/C Flyers flying club
k Schedule may CHANGE! Check monthly newsletter or valleyflyers.com for updates!
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mailto:bennyel@att.net
mailto:matt@mattcarroll.com
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Febhruary
2014
% New Products * Deals % Events % Coupons *

With Coupon

SAVE

$5090

With Coupon .
Servo Arm - ATX/JR/KO Alum Single 23T Blue

No. 117300, Reg. $8.99......... W/Coupon 67*

Servo Arm - Hitec Alum Single 24T Black
No. 117301, Reg. $8.99.......... W/Coupon 67*

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
Servo Arm - Fut/Savox Alum Single 25T Black WD
No. 117302, Reg. $8.99......... W/Coupon 67*
|

Servo Arm - ATX/JR/KO Alum Single 23T Blue
No. 117305, Reg. $10.99........ W/Coupon 8%

Servo Arm - Hitec Alum Double 24T Black
No. 117306, Reg. $10.99......... W/Coupon 8%

Servo Arm - Fut/Savox Alum Double 25T Black
No. 117307, Reg. $10.99........ W/Coupon 8%

Servo Arm - ATX/JR Alum Dble Long (96mm) 23T Blue
No. 117310, Reg. $11.99......... W/Coupon 8%°

Servo Arm - Hitec Alum Double Long (96mm) 24T Blk

____________________________________

: \zlgli;ioﬁe“b.; thru IFeb.I CLUB COUPON :
y - Store sales only,

 mustpeen cauponatine ( S@ve $50.00! ). No. 117311, Reg. $11.99.......... W/Coupon 8%

! of purchase. Cannot be com- '

| Einiﬂivﬁieotﬁer’,"féeéi?n'l}t 1 No. 160007 $1 2 9 99 : Servo Arm -Fut/Savox Alum Dble Long (96mm) 25T Bk

________________ Reg.$179” ~H&dd No. 117312, Reg. 11.99............ W/Coupon 8%

AP IMPORTANT REMINDER: AP

If you have not been receiving Hobby People e-mails
lately, you need to go online and renew your FREE

O& subscription. www.hobbypeople.net r

To be on our SALE FLYER mailing list, please fill out the form below and take it to your
local HP store. If you have NOT received a 16-page sale flyer from us lately, you have
been dropped from our list. PLEASE renew your FREE subscription TODAY!

Name:
Address:
City: State: Zip:

All information will be held strictly confidential. We will not sell or share this information outside Hobby People.

Find A Store: 1-866-H0BBY4U = hobhypeople.net




